County Board of Supervisors - County of Orange Ordinance Section 1-2-7. Please draw 

your attention to subsection (d) for the 80% reference. 

(a) Effective February 10, 2001, each member of the Board of Supervisors shall be compensated for his or her services as such 

member by salary at the rate of one hundred eight thousand dollars ($108,000.00) per annum. No member of the Board of 

Supervisors shall receive any compensation, in addition to that provided for by this section, for services rendered as a member of 

the Board. 

(b) Effective July 1, 2002, and on the same date each succeeding calendar year, the salary for each member of the Board of